Amend Senate S7508, Assembly A9508, AN ACT to amend the highway law and the transportation law, in relation to consolidated local highway assistance payments...

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 4,	Unnumbered Line 46 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part FFF);" strike out "and"
Page 4,	Unnumbered Line 49 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part GGG)" insert "; to amend the general business law, in relation to extending the length of time temporary security guards can be used at specific events (Part HHH); to amend the New York state urban development corporation act, in relation to the corporations' authorization to provide financial and technical assistance to community development financial institutions (Part III); and to amend the public service law, the economic development law, the real property tax law, the general municipal law, the public authorities law, the environmental conservation law, the New York state urban development corporation act and the state finance law, in relation to accelerating the growth of renewable energy facilities to meet critical state energy policy goals (Part JJJ)"
Page 5,	Line 2,	After "through" strike out "GGG" and insert "JJJ"
Page 7,	Line 52,	After "effect" strike out "immediately" and insert "on the one hundred eightieth day after it shall have become a law"
Page 16,	Line 31	After "and" insert "provided that" and after "such" insert "disposals"
Page 17,	Line 20	Before "to read" strike out "a new subdivision 6" and insert "new subdivisions 6 and 7"
Page 17,	Between lines 24 and 25	Insert "7. The bridge constructed by the Bear Mountain Hudson River Bridge Company, pursuant to chapter three hundred and fifty-eight of the laws of nineteen hundred twenty-two which is identified and known as the Bear Mountain bridge shall be designated and known as the "Purple Heart Veterans Memorial bridge"."
Page 18,	Line 15	After "bridge authority." strike out "The" and insert "Simultaneous with the discharge, defeasance, redemption or refunding of the bonds, notes and other obligations of the New York state bridge authority and the discharge and payment of any other obligations whatsoever of the New York state bridge authority by the issuance of bonds or other obligations of the Authority or otherwise, the"

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 18,	Line 25	After "bridge system" strike out ", to provide funds on behalf of the state within the meaning of the provisions of subdivision four of former section five hundred thirty-two of this chapter to defease, redeem or refund the bonds, notes and other obligations of the New York state bridge authority and to discharge and pay any other obligations whatsoever of the New York state bridge authority"
Page 18,	Line 39	After "discharged" insert ", within the meaning of such bond resolution"
Page 19,	Line 38	After "time to time," strike out "after all contract provisions with respect to any bonds, notes or other obligations issued or incurred under any bond resolution of the New York state bridge authority have been provided for and discharged,"
Page 20,	Line 39	After "section" strike out "nine" and insert "eight"
Page 23,	Line 8	After "\$5." strike out "This act shall take effect immediately." and insert "Paragraph 4 of section 1220-b of the vehicle and traffic law is amended to read as follows:  4. Any person who engages in the unlawful solicitation of ground transportation services at an airport shall be guilty of a class B misdemeanor punishable by a fine of not less than seven hundred fifty dollars nor more than one thousand five hundred dollars, or by imprisonment of not more than ninety days or by both such fine and imprisonment. Notwithstanding any contrary provision of law, any [charge] accusatory instrument alleging a violation of this section as a class B misdemeanor shall be [returnable before] filed in a court having jurisdiction over [misdemeanors] criminal actions.  \$6. This act shall take effect ninety days from the date of enactment."
Page 68,	Line 45,	Before "means" strike out "Customer" and insert "As used in sections 902,905 and 906 of this article, "customer""
Page 74,	Line 38,	After "networks of" strike out "telephone dialing" and insert "voice"
Page 75,	Line 53,	After "or b." insert "the public service commission"
Page 76,	Line 21,	After "offer" insert "subscribers" and after "services" strike out "to subscribers" and insert "that are"

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 76,	Lines 22 and 23,	After "calls" strike out "made from an automatic telephone dialing system or using an artificial or pre-recorded voice"
Page 76,	Line 24,	After "basis." insert "Such call blocking may include sending a call directly to the called subscriber's voicemail, or to a "personal assistant" that answers the call, or to a "CAPTCHA" (Completely Automated Public Turing test to tell Computers and Humans Apart) menu that confronts the calling party and requires it to confirm that it is not a robot."
Page 76,	Lines 51 and 52,	Strike out "e. Providers of telephone dialing service shall not block a voice call to a subscriber who has requested that no inbound calls be blocked."
Page 87,	Between lines 21 and 22	Insert, "§ 3. Subdivision 2 of section 97-www of the state finance law, relating to the consumer protection account, as amended by section 52 of chapter 62 of the laws of 2011, is amended to read as follows:  2. Such account shall consist of all penalties received by the department of state pursuant to section [three hundred ninety- nine-z] nine hundred two of the general business law and any additional monies appropriated, credited or transferred to such account by the Legislature. Any interest earned by the investment of monies in such account shall be added to such account, become part of such account, and be used for the purposes of such account."
Page 87,	Line 22	After "§" strike out "3" and insert "4"
Page 95,	Line 11,	Before "However" insert "["
Page 95,	Line 14,	After "section." Insert "]"
Page 96,	Line 3,	Before "409" strike out "Section" and insert "Subdivision 4 of section"
Page 96,	Line 17,	After "department of state" insert "or"
Page 96,	Line 18,	Before "State" strike out "the" and insert "this"
Page 103,	Line 27,	Strike, "5" and insert "15"
Page 124,	Line 32,	After "section 2" strike out "of part F"
Page 124	Line 33,	After "section 3" strike out "of part F"
Page 155,	Line 35,	After "part" strike out "XX" and insert "QQ"
Page 163,	Line 6,	Before "of the" strike out "645" and insert "654"

Page Line Amendment

rage	TITILE	Allendilenc
Page 187,	Line 17,	After "law" strike out ", as added by chapter 386 of the laws of 2005,"
Page 217,	Line 37,	Before "subdivision" strike out "paragraph c of"
Page 217,	Lines 39 and 40,	After "in" strike out "paragraph c of"
Page 220,	Between lines 24 and 25,	Insert Part HHH (LBD #75020-01-0) Insert Part III (LBD #75022-01-0) Insert Part JJJ (LBD #75023-05-0)
Page 220,	Line 35,	After "through" strike out "GGG" and insert "JJJ"